

(Formerly Paramount Speciality Forgings LLP)

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol: PSFL ISIN: INE0Q6001012 Series: SM **Company Name: Paramount Speciality Forgings Limited**

Sub: Non-Applicability of the Regulation 27(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject this is to inform you that as per Regulation 15(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the compliance with the Corporate Governance provisions as specified in regulations 17 to 27 and clause (b) to (i) of sub regulations (2) of regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall not apply to the aforesaid Company since it has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

Therefore, Corporate Governance provisions are not applicable to the company under Regulations 27(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

For Paramount Speciality Forgings Limited

Ankita Anil Patankar **Company Secretary** Membership No. A57166

Date: January 8, 2025 Place: Mumbai

Registered Office : 3, Guru Himmat Bldg., 140, Dr. Mascarenhas Road, Mazgaon, Mumbai - 400 010. ☎: 91-22-2373 2656 / 6657 0979 🖾 : accounts@paramountforge.org CIN: U24109MH2023PLC402307

Unit - I : 260/263, Jawahar Industrial Estate, Kamothe - 410 209, Panvel, Dist. Raigadh. 🕿 : 91-22-2743 0301, 2743 5058

Unit - II : Survey No. 31/7, 47/11, 47/4D, 47/5, Savroli Kharpada Road, Village Dhamani Khalapur, Khopoli, Dist. Raigadh - 410 202. 🕿 : 91-9136494715-16 🖾 : sales@paramountforge.org, ali@paramountforge.org Website : www.paramountforge.com